Attorney Client (In Order of Date Retained)
Waste Management, Inc. (WM)
Escambia County Florida

Weiss Serota Helman Pastoriza & Boniske
Koonz McKenney Johnson DePaolis & Lightfoot
Ball & Bonholtzer

Bauman, Lowe, Witt & Maxwell

Lange, Benson Risch & Lange, PLLC
Chaffin Luhana

Meneske Law Firm

Lloyd Gray Whitehead & Monroe
Polsinelli PC

Sands Anderson

Wisell McGee & Romano

Finn & Yeoman

Belt & Bruner

Richard Hay Legal Offices

Zeisler & Zeisler

Geoff McDonald & Associates

Musco & Lassogna

Beveridge & Diamond

Neil DyMott Frank McCake & Hudson
Papscy Janosov Roche Trial Lawyers
Mathison Wickert (Client: Homeowners)
Morgan & Morgan, P.A.

Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel
Coughlin Duffy / Donnelly Minter & Kelly
Team Green (formerly Blackburn & Green)
Breit Cantor

Abraham, Watkins, Nichols, Agosto, et al.
Watkins & Letofsky

McAngus Goudelock & Courie

U.S. Department of Justice (DOJ)
Thomas J Henry Law (TJH)

Dickerson Oxton Law Firm

Kherkher Garcia, LLP

Private Client: Self-Representing
Oldfather Law Firm

Abraham, Watkins, Nichols, Agosto, et al.
Alpert Schreyer, LLC

Kemp Jones / Viloria, Oliphant, Oster & Aman
Dordick Law Corporation

Melick & Porter, LLP

Denenberg Tuffley

Megeredchian Law

O'Hagan Meyer

Arnold & Porter

Ota & Hara, LLLC

The Flood Law Firm

Cutt, Kendell & Olson

The Vartazarian Law Firm

Brown, Hay & Stephens, LLP

Thon Beck Vanni Callahan & Powell
Sullivan & Yaeckel Law Group
Vartabedian Hester & Haynes LLP
Graves Dougherty Hearon & Moody, P.C.
Perkins Coie LLP

Willcox & Savage, P.C.

Hall & Evans LLC

Law Office of Andrew S. Blumer

Hill, Farrer & Burrill LLP

Ronald Bone, PA Law Offices

Golden State Lawyers, APC

The Ledn Law Firm, P.C.

Donnelly Minter & Kelly, LLC

Claggett & Sykes Trial Lawyers

Retained
2/1/2001
10/1/2009
10/1/2013
12/1/2013
6/1/2014
4/1/2016
9/1/2016
9/1/2016
2/1/2017
8/1/2017
8/1/2017
8/1/2017
1/1/2018
1/15/2018
2/1/2018
3/1/2018
6/1/2018
11/1/2018
11/1/2018
11/6/2018
5/1/2019
5/1/2019
5/1/2020
8/1/2020
8/1/2020
8/1/2020
10/1/2020
5/1/2021
8/1/2021
10/11/2021
12/12/2021
3/21/2022
4/22/2022
10/12/2022
11/8/2022
1/2/2023
1/13/2023
3/15/2023
4/12/2023
8/29/2023
11/16/2023
1/4/2024
1/16/2024
4/17/2024
5/9/2024
7/3/2024
8/30/2024
9/30/2024
1/27/2025
2/19/2025
3/21/2025
4/25/2025
4/26/2025
4/28/2025
5/1/2025
5/12/2025
5/18/2024
7/14/2025
9/16/2024
10/10/2025
10/24/2025
11/4/2025
12/11/2025
1/16/2026
2/4/2026

Represented
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Defendant
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Defendant
Defendant
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiffs
Plaintiffs
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Defendant
Defendant
Defendant
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiffs
Defendants
Plaintiff
Plaintiffs
Defendants
Plaintiffs
Defendants
Defendants
Defendants
Plaintiff
Defendants
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Defendants
Plaintiffs

Description of Case and Litigation

Railroad Services and Transportation Rate Contract Dispute
County Waste Flow Control and Transfer Station Contract Dispute
Regional Solid Waste Authority & Landfill Contracts Valuation
Personal Injury - Transfer Station Involving Transfer Truck

Landfill Transfer Truck Separation Personal Injury Accident
Recycling Facility Fire and Airborne Debris

Personal Injury - Garbage Truck Accident

Garbage Truck Backing Accident Involving Helper

Personal Injury - Garbage Truck Accident

Personal Injury - Garbage Truck Accident

Rolloff Garbage Truck Hit Overhead Cables - Driver Negligence
Wrongful Death Landfill Transfer Truck Fatality

Personal Injury - Rolloff Truck Rollover Accident

Personal Injury Garbage Truck / Rear End Collision - Rural Road
Waste Compactor Wrongful Death

Garbage Truck Accident - Rural Road Rearloader Sunglare

Personal Injury - Waste Transfer Station

Transfer Truck Fatality at Landfill

Personal Injury - Transfer Station

Waste Flow Control and Contract Dispute

Wrongful Death in Garbage Truck Accident

Wrongful Death / Fatality Transfer Station Backing Accident

"Hot Load" Garbage Truck Fire: Caught Adjacent Home on Fire
Waste Broker - Landfill Disposal Contract Royalty

M&A Company Valuation of Waste Brokerage & Rate Pricing
Personal Injury in Transfer Station

Garbage Truck Fatality - Rural Rearload Collection

Personal Injury - Landfill Transfer Truck Accident Fatality

Garbage Truck Fatality - Pedestrian Ran Over

"Hot Load" Garbage Truck Fire Involving Adjacent Home

Garbage Truck Accident & Injury - Rural Rearload Collections

Ordot Landfill Dispute - Government of Guam v. United States
Garbage Truck Fatality - Poor Maintenance of Truck Killed Driver
Transfer Station Personal Injury

Waste Compactor Wrongful Death at Food Plant

Garbage Truck Collection Downtown Night Noise Nuisance
Garbage Truck Backing Fatality

Garbage Truck Bicycle Fatality

Dump Truck Rollover Fatality at Soil Recycling Facility

Class Action for Collection Franchise Excessive Overage Fees

"Hot Load" Garbage Truck Fire - killed 2 and destroyed 77 homes
Injury at Transfer Station - Standard practices & Safety/Compliance
Subrogation Matter: Roll off Container Fire Burnt Adjacent Building
CAT 914 Wheel Loader Collecting Green Waste Hit Resident in Car
Waste Company Environmental Recovery Fee Dispute

Cigarette Tobacco Filters Litter Waste Lawsuit

Garbage Scout Truck (aka "Finger Truck") backing Fatality

Front Load Dumpster Container Personal Injury

End Dump Semi Rollover Fatality at Landfill

Landfill Bioreactor Odor Environmental Mass Tort

Landfill Acquisition and Subsequent Royalty Payments Dispute
Landfill Tanker Truck Rollover Accident & Driver Legs Amputated
Class Action Involving False Advertising Recyclable Food Packaging Claim
Commerical Waste Collection Trade Secrets and Tortious Interference
Transfer Station Operations and Waste Disposal Contracts Disputes
Regulatory Permitting Compliance of C&D Debris Collection & Processing
Landfill Garbage Truck Dumping Injury Accident - Parallel Dumping
Landfill Garbage Truck Dumping Injury Accident - Parallel Dumping
Garbage Truck Rollover Fatality at Landfill

Prevailing Hourly Wage Dispute at Material Recovery Facility (MRF)
Transfer Station Fatality - Struck in Head by Falling Debris
Waste/Recycling Route Collection Truck Fatally Struck Pedestrian
Garbage Truck Rollover Driver Injury - Landfill Ground Collapsed While Dumping
Waste Transfer Station Tipping Floor Personal Injury involving Drainage System

Rural Waste Transfer Station Self-haul Fall into Rolloff over Berm Wall

Location

Los Angeles CA
Pensacola FL

Ft. Lauderdale FL
Washington DC
Riverside CA
Chelan WA
Louisville KY
Weirton WV
Norwalk CA
Birmingham AL
Chandler AZ
Richmond VA
Kew Gardens NY
Louisville KY
Birmingham AL
Somerset KY
Bridgeport CT
Richmond VA
New Haven CT
New York NY
San Diego CA
Norwalk CT

Las Vegas NV
Jacksonville FL
Jacksonville FL
Morristown NJ
Terre Haute IN
Virginia Beach VA
Houston TX

Las Vegas NV
Rocky Mount NC
Guam U.S.

San Antonio TX
Olathe KS

Fort Worth TX
San Francisco CA
Louisville KY
Houston TX
Columbia, MD
Reno NV
Riverside CA
Stamford CT
Alexandria VA
San Jose CA

Oak Brook Terrace IL
Baltimore MD
Honolulu Hawaii
Danbury CT

Salt Lake City UT
Sylmar CA
Sangamon County IL
Santa Clarita Valley CA
San Diego CA

El Paso TX

San Antonio TX
Seattle WA
Staunton VA
Casper WY

Manchester Township NJ

San Diego CA
Plant City FL

San Jose CA
Houston - Alvin TX
Morristown NJ

Sullivan County NY



