

Attorney Client (In Order of Date Retained)	Retained	Represented	Description of Case and Litigation	Location
Waste Management, Inc. (WMI)	2/1/2001	Plaintiff	Railroad Services and Transportation Rate Contract Dispute	Los Angeles CA
Escambia County Florida	10/1/2009	Plaintiff	County Waste Flow Control and Transfer Station Contract Dispute	Pensacola FL
Weiss Serota Helman Pastoriza & Boniske	10/1/2013	Plaintiff	Regional Solid Waste Authority & Landfill Contracts Valuation	Ft. Lauderdale FL
Koonz McKenney Johnson DePaolis & Lightfoot	12/1/2013	Plaintiff	Personal Injury - Transfer Station Involving Transfer Truck	Washington DC
Ball & Bonholtzer	6/1/2014	Plaintiff	Landfill Transfer Truck Separation Personal Injury Accident	Riverside CA
Bauman, Lowe, Witt & Maxwell	4/1/2016	Plaintiff	Recycling Facility Fire and Airborne Debris	Chelan WA
Lange, Benson Risch & Lange, PLLC	9/1/2016	Plaintiff	Personal Injury - Garbage Truck Accident	Louisville KY
Chaffin Luhana	9/1/2016	Plaintiff	Garbage Truck Backing Accident Involving Helper	Weirton WV
Meneske Law Firm	2/1/2017	Plaintiff	Personal Injury - Garbage Truck Accident	Norwalk CA
Lloyd Gray Whitehead & Monroe	8/1/2017	Plaintiff	Personal Injury - Garbage Truck Accident	Birmingham AL
Polsinelli PC	8/1/2017	Plaintiff	Rolloff Garbage Truck Hit Overhead Cables - Driver Negligence	Chandler AZ
Sands Anderson	8/1/2017	Plaintiff	Wrongful Death Landfill Transfer Truck Fatality	Richmond VA
Wisell McGee & Romano	1/1/2018	Plaintiff	Personal Injury - Rolloff Truck Rollover Accident	Kew Gardens NY
Finn & Yeoman	1/15/2018	Plaintiff	Personal Injury Garbage Truck / Rear End Collision - Rural Road	Louisville KY
Belt & Bruner	2/1/2018	Plaintiff	Waste Compactor Wrongful Death	Birmingham AL
Richard Hay Legal Offices	3/1/2018	Plaintiff	Garbage Truck Accident - Rural Road Rearloader Sunglare	Somerset KY
Zeisler & Zeisler	6/1/2018	Plaintiff	Personal Injury - Waste Transfer Station	Bridgeport CT
Geoff McDonald & Associates	11/1/2018	Plaintiff	Transfer Truck Fatality at Landfill	Richmond VA
Musco & Lassogna	11/1/2018	Plaintiff	Personal Injury - Transfer Station	New Haven CT
Beveridge & Diamond	11/6/2018	Plaintiff	Waste Flow Control and Contract Dispute	New York NY
Neil DyMott Frank McCake & Hudson	5/1/2019	Plaintiff	Wrongful Death in Garbage Truck Accident	San Diego CA
Papsco Janosov Roche Trial Lawyers	5/1/2019	Plaintiff	Wrongful Death / Fatality Transfer Station Backing Accident	Norwalk CT
Mathison Wickert (Client: Homeowners)	5/1/2020	Plaintiff	"Hot Load" Garbage Truck Fire: Caught Adjacent Home on Fire	Las Vegas NV
Morgan & Morgan, P.A.	8/1/2020	Plaintiff	Waste Broker - Landfill Disposal Contract Royalty	Jacksonville FL
Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hoppel	8/1/2020	Defendant	M&A Company Valuation of Waste Brokerage & Rate Pricing	Jacksonville FL
Coughlin Duffy / Donnelly Minter & Kelly	8/1/2020	Plaintiff	Personal Injury in Transfer Station	Morristown NJ
Team Green (formerly Blackburn & Green)	10/1/2020	Plaintiff	Garbage Truck Fatality - Rural Rearload Collection	Terre Haute IN
Breit Cantor	5/1/2021	Plaintiff	Personal Injury - Landfill Transfer Truck Accident Fatality	Virginia Beach VA
Abraham, Watkins, Nichols, Agosto, et al.	8/1/2021	Plaintiff	Garbage Truck Fatality - Pedestrian Ran Over	Houston TX
Watkins & Letofsky	10/11/2021	Plaintiff	"Hot Load" Garbage Truck Fire Involving Adjacent Home	Las Vegas NV
McAngus Goudelock & Courie	12/12/2021	Defendant	Garbage Truck Accident & Injury - Rural Rearload Collections	Rocky Mount NC
U.S. Department of Justice (DOJ)	3/21/2022	Defendant	Ordot Landfill Dispute - Government of Guam v. United States	Guam U.S.
Thomas J Henry Law (TJH)	4/22/2022	Plaintiff	Garbage Truck Fatality - Poor Maintenance of Truck Killed Driver	San Antonio TX
Dickerson Oxtan Law Firm	10/12/2022	Plaintiff	Transfer Station Personal Injury	Olathe KS
Kherkher Garcia, LLP	11/8/2022	Plaintiff	Waste Compactor Wrongful Death at Food Plant	Fort Worth TX
Private Client: Self-Representing	1/2/2023	Plaintiff	Garbage Truck Collection Downtown Night Noise Nuisance	San Francisco CA
Oldfather Law Firm	1/13/2023	Plaintiff	Garbage Truck Backing Fatality	Louisville KY
Abraham, Watkins, Nichols, Agosto, et al.	3/15/2023	Plaintiff	Garbage Truck Bicycle Fatality	Houston TX
Alpert Schreyer, LLC	4/12/2023	Plaintiff	Dump Truck Rollover Fatality at Soil Recycling Facility	Columbia, MD
Kemp Jones / Vilorio, Oliphant, Oster & Aman	8/29/2023	Plaintiffs	Class Action for Collection Franchise Excessive Overage Fees	Reno NV
Dordick Law Corporation	11/16/2023	Plaintiffs	"Hot Load" Garbage Truck Fire - killed 2 and destroyed 77 homes	Riverside CA
Melick & Porter, LLP	1/4/2024	Plaintiff	Injury at Transfer Station - Standard practices & Safety/Compliance	Stamford CT
Denenberg Tuffley	1/16/2024	Plaintiff	Subrogation Matter: Roll off Container Fire Burnt Adjacent Building	Alexandria VA
Megeredchian Law	4/17/2024	Plaintiff	CAT 914 Wheel Loader Collecting Green Waste Hit Resident in Car	San Jose CA
O'Hagan Meyer	5/9/2024	Defendant	Waste Company Environmental Recovery Fee Dispute	Oak Brook Terrace IL
Arnold & Porter	7/3/2024	Defendant	Cigarette Tobacco Filters Litter Waste Lawsuit	Baltimore MD
Ota & Hara, LLLC	8/30/2024	Defendant	Garbage Scout Truck (aka "Finger Truck") backing Fatality	Honolulu Hawaii
The Flood Law Firm	9/30/2024	Plaintiff	Front Load Dumpster Container Personal Injury	Danbury CT
Cutt, Kendell & Olson	1/27/2025	Plaintiff	End Dump Semi Rollover Fatality at Landfill	Salt Lake City UT
The Vartazarian Law Firm	2/19/2025	Plaintiffs	Landfill Bioreactor Odor Environmental Mass Tort	Sylmar CA
Brown, Hay & Stephens, LLP	3/21/2025	Defendants	Landfill Acquisition and Subsequent Royalty Payments Dispute	Sangamon County IL
Thon Beck Vanni Callahan & Powell	4/25/2025	Plaintiff	Landfill Tanker Truck Rollover Accident & Driver Legs Amputated	Santa Clarita Valley CA
Sullivan & Yaeckel Law Group	4/26/2025	Plaintiffs	Class Action Involving False Advertising Recyclable Food Packaging Claim	San Diego CA
Vartabedian Hester & Haynes LLP	4/28/2025	Defendants	Commerical Waste Collection Trade Secrets and Tortious Interference	El Paso TX
Graves Dougherty Hearon & Moody, P.C.	5/1/2025	Plaintiffs	Transfer Station Operations and Waste Disposal Contracts Disputes	San Antonio TX
Perkins Coie LLP	5/12/2025	Defendants	Regulatory Permitting Compliance of C&D Debris Collection & Processing	Seattle WA
Willcox & Savage, P.C.	5/18/2024	Defendants	Landfill Garbage Truck Dumping Injury Accident - Parallel Dumping	Staunton VA
Hall & Evans LLC	7/14/2025	Defendants	Landfill Garbage Truck Dumping Injury Accident - Parallel Dumping	Casper WY
Law Office of Andrew S. Blumer	9/16/2024	Plaintiff	Garbage Truck Rollover Fatality at Landfill	Manchester Township NJ
Hill, Farrer & Burrill LLP	10/10/2025	Defendants	Prevailing Hourly Wage Dispute at Material Recovery Facility (MRF)	San Diego CA
Ronald Bone, PA Law Offices	10/24/2025	Plaintiff	Transfer Station Fatality - Struck in Head by Falling Debris	Plant City FL
Golden State Lawyers, APC	11/4/2025	Plaintiff	Waste/Recycling Route Collection Truck Fatally Struck Pedestrian	San Jose CA
The León Law Firm, P.C.	12/11/2025	Plaintiff	Garbage Truck Rollover Driver Injury - Landfill Ground Collapsed While Dumping	Houston - Alvin TX
Donnelly Minter & Kelly, LLC	1/16/2026	Defendants	Waste Transfer Station Tipping Floor Personal Injury involving Drainage System	Morristown NJ
Claggett & Sykes Trial Lawyers	2/4/2026	Plaintiffs	Rural Waste Transfer Station Self-haul Fall into Rolloff over Berm Wall	Sullivan County NY